M. Joseph
Request Claim Billing/Claim Rebill (B1/B3) Payer Sheet
GENERAL INFORMATION
Payer Name: M. Joseph Date: September 20, 2011
Plan Name/Group Name: M. Joseph and Associates BIN:  61ØØ84 PCN: DRCMPROD = Production
Plan Name/Group Name: M. Joseph and Associates (test) BIN:  61ØØ84 PCN: DRCMACCP = Test (after 1/1/2012)
PCN: DRCMCMDV5S (thru 12/31/2011 for D.Ø testing)
Processor: ACS, A Xerox Company

RW Required if clarification is needed and value
submitted is greater than zero (Ø).
461-EU PRIOR AUTHORIZATION TYPE CODE Ø= Not Specified
1= Prior Authorization
2= Medical Certification
3= EPSDT (Early Periodica
Screening Diagnosis Treatment)
4= Exemption from Copay
5= Exemption from RX
6= Family Plan. Indic.
7= AFDC (Aidt to Families with
Dependent Children)
8= Recipient on Dialysis
RW ‘2’ = Med Cert
2’is the only value MJ allows.
995-E2 ROUTE OF ADMINISTRATION SNOMED CT Values RW Required when the Rx is a compound
New Field - replaces 452-EH in 5.1 Compound
Segment
SNOMED CT Values required for D.0
Pricing Segment Questions Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent X
 Pricing Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “11”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
4Ø9-D9 INGREDIENT COST SUBMITTED  R
412-DC DISPENSING FEE SUBMITTED  RW Required if its value has an effect on the Gross
Amount Due (43Ø-DU) calculation.
481-HA FLAT SALES TAX AMOUNT SUBMITTED  RW Required when there is sales tax applicable at
the dispensing site.
482-GE PERCENTAGE SALES TAX AMOUNT
SUBMITTED
 RW Required when there is sales tax applicable at
the dispensing site.
483-HE PERCENTAGE SALES TAX RATE
SUBMITTED
 RW Required when there is sales tax applicable at
the dispensing site.
484-JE  PERCENTAGE SALES TAX BASIS
SUBMITTED
 RW Required when there is sales tax applicable at
the dispensing site.
426-DQ USUAL AND CUSTOMARY CHARGE  R
43Ø-DU GROSS AMOUNT DUE  R
Prescriber Segment Questions Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent X
 Prescriber Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “Ø3”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
 Prescriber Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “Ø3”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
466-EZ  PRESCRIBER ID QUALIFIER  Ø1 = National Provider Identifier
(NPI)
Ø8 = State License Number
12 = DEA Number
R
411-DB PRESCRIBER ID NPI Number
State License Number
DEA Number
R
Workers’ Compensation Segment Questions Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill